12-06-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-159 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (11-14-2000 Atty Docket No. U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11 101541012 To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): 11.14.00 Name: TYCO Electronics Logistics AG The Morgan Crucible Company plc Internal Address: Amperstrasse 3 Street Address: CH 9323 Steinach/SG ☐ Association Individuals(s) ☐ Limited Partnership **Switzerland** General Partnership Corporation England and Wales Other City: State: Zip: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No Individual(s) citizenship_____ Nature of conveyance: Association General Partnership Merger Assignment Change of Name Limited Partnership Security Agreement Corporation-State Other ○ Other Swiss company August 2, 2000 Execution Date: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \blacksquare Yes \blacksquare No Yes 🗌 No Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) CREDEL, #1,211,396 Spira Strip #74/665,187 (2) DOGBONE, #1,122,248 (3) DULMISON, #933082 (4) HELIFORMED, #1207024 (5) STRIP GRIP, #2,249848 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 165 concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Brewster Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860. Street Address: Suite 2800 8. Deposit account number: 1100 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Statement and signature.

copy of the original document.

Sharan B. Flexner

Name of Person Signing

mailed 11.8-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0478

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between The Morgan Crucible Company Plc, a corporation organized under the laws of England and Wales with its principal place of business at Morgan House, Madeira Walk, Windsor, Berkshire SL4 1EP, United Kingdom (the "Assignor") and TYCO Electronics Logistics AG, a company with its principal place of business at Amperstrasse 3, CH 9323 Steinach/SG, Switzerland (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule annexed hereto ("Trademarks") and is the owner of the registrations and applications thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement entered into on February 11, 2000, the Assignee has acquired all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, and confirms the assignment to the Assignee of, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the *good will of the business* which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Executed on this 2^{nd} day of August, 2000 nunc pro tunc as of February 11, 2000.

Assignor

By:

Title: Company Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0479

THE SCHEDULE

Country	Mark	Registration/	Registration/	Status
		Serial No.	Filing Date	
USA	CREDEL	1211396	Oct. 5, 1982	Reg.
USA	DOGBONE	1122248	July 17, 1979	Reg.
USA	DULMISON	933082	May 2, 1972	Reg.
USA	HELIFORMED	1207024	Sept. 7, 1982	Reg.
	(Stylized)			
USA	STRIP GRIP	2249848	June 1, 1999	Reg.
USA	SPIRA STRIP	74/665187	April 24, 1995	Pending

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/14/2000 REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0480